

MCRC No. 2669 of 2026

Order Sheet

20/03/2026	Mr. Anumesh Shrivastava, learned counsel for the applicant. Mr. Nitansh Jaiswal, Dy. Govt. Advocate, for the Respondent / State. Admit. Call for the case diary. Learned State counsel is also directed to call for the criminal antecedent of the applicant. Learned State counsel is also directed to file affidavit of concerned Investigating Officer with respect to the allegation against the present applicant. List this case for final hearing after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	--