



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2669 of 2026

Ashish Parihar **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

MCRC/4788/2026 MCRC/4177/2026

Order Sheet

15/06/2026	Heard, Mr. Sunil Otwani, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Gopal Swaroop Gupta, Mr. Anumesh Shrivastava and Mr. Ahmed Ayaan Mirza, respective learned counsel for the applicants. Also heard Mr. Nitansh Jaiswal, learned Dy. G.A. for Non-applicant/State. The concerned Investigating Officer is directed to file his personal affidavit the case showing the evidence collected during the course of investigation against the applicant in MCRC No. 4788 of 2026. List all these cases in the next week. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Vaishali	